
1 
 

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM is to that Contract executed on October 20, 2020, and 

amended on January 06, 2021, and March 17, 2021, between the Siskiyou County Flood 

Control and Water Conservation District (District) and Larry Walker Associates, Inc. 

(Contractor). 

WHEREAS, the term of the contract needs to be extended to reflect continued work 

by the contractors; and, 

WHEREAS, the need for additional subcontractor labor is anticipated. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

The term of the contract shall be extended through April 30, 2022. 

Section 4.04 of the contract titled “Expenses” shall be replaced in its entirety to read 

“Contractor shall be responsible for all costs and expenses incident to the performance of 

services for County, including but not limited to, all costs of materials, equipment, all fees, 

fines, licenses, bonds or taxes required of or imposed against Contractor and all other of 

Contractor’s costs of doing business, excepting those expenses that are set forth in Exhibit 

A.  Contractor shall provide County with itemized original receipts for those expenses to be 

reimbursed. 

Exhibits “A” will be replaced in their entirety with the attached “Exhibit A”.  

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, District and Contractor have executed this addendum 

on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to 

execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is 

made. 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
Date: ________________    __________________________ 
       Ray A. Haupt, Chair 
       Siskiyou County Flood Control  

and Water Conservation District 
       County of Siskiyou    
       State of California 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 
 



2 
 

 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: Larry Walker Associates  

 
Date: _____________________   ______________________________ 
 
 
Date: _____________________   ______________________________ 
 
 
License No.: ___________________ 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  _94-2610668__________ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
2528     205010          723000  Prop 68 Grant 
 
Encumbrance number: E2100358 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $1,015,000 for FY 2020/2021, FY 
2021/2022. 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 

 


